
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding an extension to a Provider Participation Agreement for Targeted Case
Management Program, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign a Medi-Cal Targeted Case Management Provider Participation
Agreement, Amendment No. 42-0713A2, with the State of California, Department of Health Care Services
(DHCS) for services allowable for Federal Financial Participation (FFP). This Amendment extends the period
of the original Agreement through June 30, 2013, for an amount subject to approval by the State but expected to
be $231,000.00; and

b) Determine that these activities are exempt from California Environmental Quality Act review per CEQA
Guideline Section 15061(b) (3), since it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activities
may have a significant effect on the environment.

File #: 12-00707, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

